

四半期営業情報
Quarterly Information

(別紙)
(Appendix)

		既存ビル 期末空室率 Vacancy Rate (Office)	マンション契約戸数 Condominiums Units Sold		注文住宅受注棟数 Custom Home Units Contracted		そっくりさん受注棟数 Remodeling "Shinchiku Sokkurisan" Units Contracted	
				前年同期比 YoY		前年同期比 YoY		前年同期比 YoY
2014/3 Mar-14	1st	6.8%	1,422	39.0%	593	16.0%	2,369	20.6%
	2nd	6.6%	1,683	20.7%	793	23.7%	2,691	48.8%
	3rd	6.3%	1,086	-0.9%	432	-28.1%	1,289	-30.1%
	4th	5.9%	1,443	-11.9%	612	-3.8%	1,274	-37.3%
	Year-end	5.9%	5,634	9.4%	2,430	1.7%	7,623	-0.4%
2015/3 Mar-15	1st	5.7%	1,351	-5.0%	488	-17.7%	1,659	-30.0%
	2nd	5.4%	1,175	-30.2%	600	-24.3%	2,023	-24.8%
	3rd	5.2%	1,184	9.0%	548	26.9%	1,829	41.9%
	4th	4.9%	1,494	3.5%	819	33.8%	1,799	41.2%
	Year-end	4.9%	5,204	-7.6%	2,455	1.0%	7,310	-4.1%
2016/3 Mar-16	1st	4.8%	1,438	6.4%	666	36.5%	2,393	44.2%
	2nd	4.8%	1,401	19.2%	743	23.8%	2,152	6.4%
	3rd	4.7%	1,248	5.4%	669	22.1%	2,036	11.3%
	4th	4.7%	1,437	-3.8%	804	-1.8%	1,873	4.1%
	Year-end	4.7%	5,524	6.1%	2,882	17.4%	8,454	15.6%
2017/3 Mar-17	1st	4.6%	1,533	6.6%	614	-7.8%	2,472	3.3%
	2nd	4.4%	1,708	21.9%	736	-0.9%	2,089	-2.9%
	3rd	4.4%	1,552	24.4%	570	-14.8%	2,180	7.1%
	4th	4.5%	1,674	16.5%	841	4.6%	2,029	8.3%
	Year-end	4.5%	6,467	17.1%	2,761	-4.2%	8,770	3.7%
2018/3 Mar-18	1st	4.7%	1,762	14.9%	702	14.3%	2,454	-0.7%
	2nd	4.6%	2,463	44.2%	791	7.5%	2,379	13.9%
	3rd	4.4%	1,546	-0.4%	632	10.9%	2,237	2.6%
	4th	4.9%	1,584	-5.4%	865	2.9%	2,280	12.4%
	Year-end	4.9%	7,355	13.7%	2,990	8.3%	9,350	6.6%
2019/3 Mar-19	1st	4.7%	1,314	-25.4%	708	0.9%	2,397	-2.3%
	2nd	4.3%	1,347	-45.3%	889	12.4%	2,544	6.9%
	3rd	4.2%	1,103	-28.7%	666	5.4%	2,570	14.9%
	4th	2.8%	1,347	-15.0%	814	-5.9%	2,938	28.9%
	Year-end	2.8%	5,111	-30.5%	3,077	2.9%	10,449	11.8%
2020/3 Mar-20	1st	2.3%	1,018	-22.5%	438	-38.1%	1,713	-28.5%
	2nd	1.7%	1,390	3.2%	677	-23.8%	2,017	-20.7%
	3rd	1.6%	1,353	22.7%	385	-42.2%	2,056	-20.0%
	4th	1.4%	1,104	-18.0%	660	-18.9%	1,720	-41.5%
	Year-end	1.4%	4,865	-4.8%	2,160	-29.8%	7,506	-28.2%